
{SWM 00014430.4}  

SOUTHWEST METROPOLITAN WATER AND SANITATION 
DISTRICT AGREEMENTS 

 
TABLE OF CONTENTS 

 
The highlighted agreements are posted to the website.  

All IGAs can be made available upon request. If you would like to 
view an IGA that is not posted on the website, please email Bridget 

at bdbutterfield@plattecanyon.org. Please specify the exact 
agreement that you are requesting, and she will email you a copy.  

Thank you. 
 

 
 
SECTION 1 
 Colorado Water/Wastewater Agency Response Network (CoWARN) 
 Mutual Aid and Assistance Agreement - September 26, 2008 
 
SECTION 2 

Columbine Water and Sanitation District 
Sewer Service Agreement - September 5, 1973 

 
SECTION 3 

Columbine Water and Sanitation District Sewer Connection 
Agreement - December 4, 1987. 

 
SECTION 4 

Columbine Water and Sanitation Agreement 
Modification of Sewer Connection Agreement - June 23, 1995 
(Modifies the Sewer Service Agreement dated December 4, 1987) 

 
SECTION 5 

Columbine Water and Sanitation District, Platte Canyon Water and Sanitation District 
Sewer Connection Agreement of August 1, 2000 

 
SECTION 6 

Columbine Water and Sanitation District, Platte Canyon Water and Sanitation District 
Restated and Amended Sewer Connection Agreement of 2003 
(Amends the Sewer Connection Agreement of August 1, 2000) 

 
 
 

mailto:bdbutterfield@plattecanyon.org


{SWM 00014430.4}  

SECTION 7 
Columbine Water and Sanitation District, Platte Canyon Water and Sanitation District 
Sewer Service Agreement and Amendment to 1973 Agreement – June 23, 2015 
 

SECTION 8 
 Columbine Water and Sanitation District 
 Water Connection Agreement of April 21, 2017 
 
SECTION 9 

City and County of Denver - Board of Water Commissioners 
Participation Agreement - March 26, 1975 (Conduit 120) 

 
 
SECTION 10 

City and County of Denver - Board of Water Commissioners 
Participation Agreement - December 28, 1977 (Belleview - Simms) 

 
SECTION 11 

City and County of Denver - Board of Water Commissioners 
Participation Agreement - September 27, 1983 (Conduit 131 - Phase II) 

 
SECTION 12 

City and County of Denver - Board of Water Commissioners 
Participation Agreement - August 21, 1984 (Conduit 137) 

 
SECTION 13 

City and County of Denver - Board of Water Commissioners 
And Platte Canyon Water and Sanitation District Agreement for Sale and 
Reconfiguration of Water mains in W. Ken Caryl Ave. – September 8, 1992 

 
SECTION 14 

City and County of Denver - Board of Water Commissioners 
Participation Agreement - March 1, 1994, and 
Amendment to Participation Agreement - November 4, 1997 

 
SECTION 15 

City and County of Denver - Board of Water Commissioners 
Water Service Contract (Distributor Contract) of April 13, 2005 

 
SECTION 16 

Denver Water 
GIS Data License Agreement – July 23, 2014 

 
SECTION 17 

City and County of Denver - Board of Water Commissioners 
Agreement for Water Bill Surcharge – October 22, 2014 



{SWM 00014430.4}  

 
SECTION 18 
 City and County of Denver – Board of Water Commissioners 
 Integrated System Distributor Agreement – June 22, 2018 
 
SECTION 19 

Grant Water and Sanitation District (Castlewood Investment Co.) 
Sewer Agreement - August 14, 1962 

 
SECTION 20 

Grant Water and Sanitation District 
Agreement for Sale and Purchase of Water Main - June 24, 1983 
(Amends Sewer Agreement of August 14, 1962) 

SECTION 21 
Grant Water and Sanitation District  
Sewer Agreement of September 22, 2000 
(Clarifies provisions of the Sale and Purchase of Water Main Agreement of Jun 24, 1983) 

 
SECTION 22 

Grant Water and Sanitation District  
Third Amendment to Sewer Agreement dated September 23, 2011 
(Amends the Agreements of June 24, 1983 and September 22, 2000) 

 
SECTION 23 

Ken Caryl Ranch Water and Sanitation District 
Sewer Service Agreement - December 19, 1973 

 
SECTION 24 

City of Littleton 
Sewer Service Agreement - August 15, 1969 

 
SECTION 25 

City of Littleton 
Sewer Service Agreement - August 15, 1983 
Addendum to Sewer Service Agreement of August 15, 1983 dated April 18, 2017 

 
SECTION 26 

City of Littleton 
Sewer Connector’s Agreement (Sanitary Sewer District No. 7) - September 20, 1988 

 
SECTION 27 

City of Littleton Addendum to Sewer Connector’s Agreement of September 20, 1988 
(Amends the Sewer Connector’s Agreement of August 15, 1969) 

 
 
 



{SWM 00014430.4}  

SECTION 28 
Meadowbrook-Fairview Metropolitan District 
Sewer Service Agreement of 1976 

 
SECTION 29 

Meadowbrook-Fairview Metropolitan District 
Sewer Service Agreement of July 15, 1981 (Meadow Drive Sewer Agreement) 

 
SECTION 30 

Meadowbrook-Fairview Metropolitan District and Meadowbrook Water District 
Agreement of December 15, 1983 (Common Border Agreement) 

 
SECTION A.1 

Meadowbrook-Fairview Metropolitan District and Meadowbrook Water District First 
Amendment to Agreement of December 15, 1983 (undated) 

SECTION A.2 
Meadowbrook-Fairview Metropolitan District Sewer Agreement of July 25, 1997 
(Amends the Sewer Agreement of July 15, 1981) 

 
SECTION A.3 

Meadowbrook-Fairview Metropolitan District  
Amendment to July, 1976 Agreement dated September 26, 1997 

 
SECTION A.4 

Meadowbrook-Fairview Metropolitan District and Meadowbrook Water District 
Amendment to Agreement of December 15, 1983 dated July 28, 1998 

 
SECTION A.5 

Meadowbrook-Fairview Metropolitan District  
Second Amendment to July, 1976 Agreement dated April 23, 1999 

 
SECTION A.6 

Platte Canyon Water and Sanitation District 
Sewer Agreement - April 10, 1962 

 
SECTION A.7 

Platte Canyon Water and Sanitation District Acknowledgement and Consent to Connect 
81 Single-Family Taps to Columbine Interceptor (Millbrook) - April 23, 1981 

 
SECTION A.8 

Platte Canyon Water and Sanitation District and Dutch Creek Homeowner’s Association 
Sewer Service Agreement of May 13, 1991 

 
SECTION A.9 

Platte Canyon Water and Sanitation District 
Restated and Amended Intergovernmental Agreement for Services – August 22, 2014 



{SWM 00014430.4}  

 
SECTION A.10 

Platte Canyon Water and Sanitation District 
Intergovernmental Agreement for Joint Office and Garage Facility - January 1, 2019 

 
SECTION A.11 

Platte Canyon Water and Sanitation District 
Water Service (Y.M.C.A.) Agreement – 1985 

 
SECTION A.12 

Platte Canyon Water and Sanitation District 
Plateau Subdivision Intergovernmental Water Agreement - September 28, 1999 

 
 
 
SECTION A.13 

Platte Canyon Water and Sanitation District 
Ken Caryl Rd. Water Line Agreement - December 5, 1997 

 
SECTION A.14 

Rates and Fees Technical Advisory Committee Intergovernmental Agreement of  
January 1, 2013 

 
SECTION A.15 

Reserve at the Meadows Metropolitan District 
Consent to Formation of Overlapping District – December 19, 2014 

 
SECTION A.16 

Roxborough Water and Sanitation District 
Sewer Line Relocation Agreement (Platte River Interceptor) - September 22, 2006 
 

SECTION A.17 
 Wild Plum Metropolitan District 

Agreement Consenting to the Formation of Wild Plum Metropolitan District – January 
26, 2018 
 

SECTION A.18 
Willowbrook Water and Sanitation District, West Bowles Community Church, 
Metro Wastewater Reclamation District Intergovernmental Agreement 
October 22, 1996 

 
SECTION A.19 

Willowbrook Water and Sanitation District 
Water and Sewer Connection Agreement for West Bowles Community Church  
February 28, 1997 

 




